RESOLUTION 2011 - 320

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING BALANCE OF PAYMENT #7 TO D&D UTILITY CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE REHAB OF GEORGETOWN PUMP STATION

WHEREAS, D&D Utility Contractors, Inc., 272 West Avenue, Long Branch, New Jersey has been awarded a contract for the Rehabilitation of the Georgetown Pump Station, as per Award Resolution 2009-609, in the amount of \$321,650.00 and

WHEREAS, D&D Utility Contractors, has submitted a voucher for Payment #7 in the amount of \$19,558.84; and

WHEREAS, the Municipal Lien filed by Gavin General Contracting, Inc, on November 22, 2010 has been resolved, now

THERFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to issue a check to D&D Utility Contractors, Inc. 272 West Avenue, Long Branch, New Jersey in the amount of \$12,948.13, representing the balance of Payment #7 for work completed on the Rehabilitation of the Georgetown Pump Station,

CERTIFICATION

I, Sharon L. Auer, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 5th day of July, 2011, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Sharon L. Auer Acting Municipal Clerk